Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 = 25 °C [77 °F], If = 20 mA, 5ns/div
RISE/FALL TIME
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog listing Description
HFX7000-200 650 nm LED in metal SMA-housing
2 www.honeywell.com/sensing
50 Mbps, 650 nm LED
FIGURE 1. TYPICAL LIGHT OUTPUT VS. LED
CURRENT
FIGURE 3. TYPICAL LIGHT OUTPUT VS. TEMP
  Honeywell Sensing and Control 3
FIGURE 2. TYPICAL EMISSION SPECTRUM
FIGURE 4. RECOMMENDED DRIVE CIRCUIT
NOTICE
The inherent design of this component causes it to be
sensitive electrostatic discharge (ESD). To prevent ESD-
included damage and/or degredation to equipment, take
normal ESD precautions when handling this product.
HFX7000-200
OUTPUT POWER VS. FORWARD CURRENT
Condition: POF 1 m, T
A
 = 25°C [77 °F]
FORWARD VOLTAGE VS. FORWARD CURRENT
T
A
 = 25°C [77 °F]
OUTPUT POWER VS. FORWARD CURRENT
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Condition: POF 1 m
FORWARD VOLTAGE VS. FORWARD CURRENT
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
4 www.honeywell.com/sensing
50 Mbps, 650 nm LED
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Maximum forward current (whole temperature range)
PINOUT
MTTF VALUE
The estimation of MTTF (the average time down to 50% from the initial value) is as follows:
Condition T
A
 = 25 °C [77 °F] T
A
 = 45 °C [113 °F] T
A
 = 70 °C [158 °F] T
A
 = 85 °C [185 °F]
If = 1 mA 6.1 x 10
8
1.1 x 10
8
1.7 x 10
7
6.4 x 10
6
If = 10mA 3.8 x 10
7
7.4 x 10
6
1.2 x 10
6
4.7 x 10
5
If = 20 mA 1.2 x 10
7
2.4 x 10
6
4.2 x 10
5
1.7 x 10
5
If = 30 mA 4.9 x 10